



**Product Name:** Fully Cooked CN Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Patties, 3.00 oz.  
**Product Code:** 20231  
**GTIN:** 90023219202310  
**UPC:** 2321920231  
**Date:** March 21, 2016  
**Page 1 of 2**

**Description:** Fully cooked, 3.00 oz. whole grain breaded chicken patties made from white and dark chicken meat. Product is ready to eat, just heat & serve. Product contains 28% breading and is uniform in size and shape. Product is Individually Quick Frozen (IQF) to ensure freshness and extend shelf life. Product is sold and distributed frozen.

**Ingredients:** Chicken, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Salt, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Onion Powder, Spices, Flavorings.

**Breaded With:** Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Salt, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Spices, Yeast, Extractives of Paprika.

**Battered With:** Water, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Salt, Dried Egg Whites, Flavor [Natural Flavor (contains Milk), Gum Arabic, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Chicken Fat, Maltodextrin, Silicon Dioxide], Dextrose, Spices, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Onion Powder, Silicon Dioxide.

**Allergens:** Soy, Wheat, Milk, Egg

**Case Specifications:**

Case Net Weight: 20.0 lbs.  
 Case Pack: 4 / 5.0 lb. bags (approx. 26 pieces per bag / approx. 106 pieces per case)  
 Case Cube: 1.04  
 Case Dimensions: 18.50 x 10.50 x 9.25  
 Pallet Configuration: 8 cases per layer x 6 layers high  
 Cases per Pallet: 48

**Shelf Life:** Frozen in excess of 12 months @ 0° F. or below

**Case Label Information:** The product master containers shall be clearly marked with product code number, net weight, CN information, product name and qualifiers, inspection shield, handling instructions, signature line, pack date and pack time. This product is code dated using a Julian pack date (ex. PACKDATE 5164).

**Product Guarantee:** The product will be produced in a USDA approved and inspected facility and shall conform to all company GMP's and all local, state and federal regulations. The facility shall have an operating Quality Assurance program in place before product can be produced, labeled and shipped.

**Transportation:** Product shall be transported in a vehicle with a functioning refer unit set to maintain desired temperature for product being transported. The vehicle shall be clean and free



**Product Name:** Fully Cooked CN Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Patties, 3.00 oz.  
**Product Code:** 20231  
**GTIN:** 90023219202310  
**UPC:** 2321920231  
**Date:** March 21, 2016  
**Page 2 of 2**

### Nutrition Facts:

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1 Patty (3 oz.) (84g)	
Servings Per Container Approximately 106	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 180</b>	Calories from Fat 70
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 8g</b>	<b>12%</b>
Saturated Fat 2g	<b>10%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 35mg</b>	<b>11%</b>
<b>Sodium 450mg</b>	<b>19%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 10g</b>	<b>3%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>8%</b>
Sugars 0g	
<b>Protein 16g</b>	
Vitamin A 2%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	• Iron 10%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	

**CN Info:** One 3.00 oz. Chicken Patty provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for child nutrition meal pattern requirements.